

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 3604 of 2024

Petitioner :- Bahau

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 7 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Suresh Chandra Varma, Uma Nath Pandey, Mayank Upadhyay

Counsel for Respondent :- Shiv Sagar

Singh, C.S.C., Dharmendra Kumar Shukla, Suresh Chandra Varma, Uma Nath Pandey

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Connect with Writ-B No. 21249 of 2008.

Mr. S.C. Verma, learned Counsel appears on behalf of respondent nos. 4 to 7.

He is granted two weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.

Notice on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 3 & 8 is accepted by Mr. Ashish Chandra Nishad, learned Standing Counsel. He will have the same period of time to file a counter affidavit.

List for **admission** on **20.01.2025** along with the connected matter.

Order Date :- 6.1.2025

Deepak